§3.%4114 Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and avddress) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
RISE Academy (ACE} - Renovaiions Contract For: Total Profect Change Order Numbes: One (1)
99 Center Sreet ) Date: April 9, 2021 Date: July 28, 2021
Flojence, =Kontuofcy 41042 BG#21-131 / REH #129-1020-A
: OWNER (Name. ana’ address) ARCHITECT: (Wame and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
"Boons Coeunty Boatd of E‘duoatlon Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Graybach, LLC
. 8330U.8.42 ' 2512 Dixie Highway 2416 Central Parkway
'jFlorence, Kontucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cinoinnatl, Ohio 45214

- could be adjusted to add the | necessary fire enclosures to store these records on-site, ADD $8,244

- - pracess - thls change moves and adds accoss controls to other doors. ADD $9,354

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert o detailed description of the change and, i applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Alse include agreed upon adiustments
- atfribu:‘ab?e Jo executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal 1R Add an addltlonal records room to the front office area. It was determined during construction that this area
. 'Pxoposal 2R2 - Enhanomg access controls (o betfer adapt with how the school will remain in operation during the constiuction

Proposal 3- Enhanced shlppmg options which we were forced into due to shipping delays as a result of Covid-19, ADD
- $2,102

Proposal 6 - Infill some of the mop sink enclosures with masonty, Once demolition of the wall systems oceurred, we were not
, oomfortable leaving some of the openings in the hallway in place so they were filled solid. ADD $3,036

'Proposal 7R Replace three hydronic piping valves that are part of the geothermal system and were starting to fail. These
valves are being changed to a more robust design. ADD $1,868

, Pro_posal‘é - Delete some of the concrete from the soope as we were unaware that the City of Florence was planning to do
. some replacements of their own. DEDUCT $1,440

Proposal 12+ Add fra \;,“_-.- below 2 gap which was existing between the floor slabs in two rooms. If, was not dotermmed until
consttuction began tj G

4,144,600.00
0.00

The original Contraot-Sum ws $
$
$ 4,144,600.00
$
$

The net change by prev:ously authortJME

26,078.60

The Tiow Contract Som mcludmg this Changc 01der will be 4,170,678.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero {0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

Maximum Price, or the Contract
O&een agreed upon by both the

?@Dirocnve
¥

AlA Document GT01" - 2017, Copyright © 1878, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amerlcan inefliute of Archltects. All ights reserved. The “American

Inafitute of Architects,” "AIA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are reglsierad frademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 1
was produced by AIA software at 12:10:00 ET on 07/28/2021 under Order No.2983918913 which explres on 08/09/2021, Is not for resale, is licensed for ona-fime

use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AlA Contract Documants® Terms of Seivice, To raport copyright viclations, e-mall copyright@ala.org,

User Notea: (3B9ADA4A)

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract
Time, that have been &uthorlzed by Construction Change Directive until the costhds




NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Robert ayes & Associates, PLLC  Graybach, LL.C
RSONOT BTN

f-Education

Ui

SIGNATURBLI § € 7 SlGNATURE%!@ N SIGNATUREy 3§ 4.3
Ehmet Hayes, Member Pete Subach, Member

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American institute of Architects, All rights resarved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and *AlA Contract Gocuments” are registered trademarks and may nol be used without peanission. This document
was producad by AlA software at 12:10:00 ET en 07/28/2021 under Order No.2983918913 which expires on 09/09/2021, Is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with fiie AIA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mal copyright@ala.org.
User Notes; {3BGADALAY

2




L LELALWL LLAVGULEL Y WIWLWALR

1of4

FACPAC Contract Change Oxder
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
55278)

Form Status; Saved

Tier 3 Project: ACE Renovations ( Alternative Center for Education)

BG Number: 21-131 District: Boone County (035)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Graybach, LLC, 0001, RISE Academy - Renovations

Type: Genersl Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number One (1)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/28/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $207,200.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $207,200.00
Net All COs $26,078.00
Remaining After All COs $181,122.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $26,078.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+-
Remaining Construction Contingency $181,122.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor; Local Board of
Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Found Condition; Improved

Plans/Specs; Reduction of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification

Proposal 1R - Add an additional records room to the front office area. It was determined

LIGID o) DLALLEY DULLUAAD S UGGV LI UL BELGH USTP LRS! DAL LCALULSLLUU . .

7/28/2021,12:15PM




A AARALWA K LLWLIMLY WIVLWWLL

20of4

during construction that this area could be adjusted to add the necessaty fire enclosures to store
these records on-site. ADD $8,244

Proposal 2R2 - Enhancing access controls to better adapt with how the school will remain in
operation during the construction process - this change moves and adds access controls to other
doors. ADD $9,354

Proposal 3 - Enhanced shipping options which we were forced into due to shipping delays as a
result of Covid-19, ADD $2,102

Proposal 6 - Infill some of the mop sink enclosures with masonry. Once demolition of the wall
systems occurred, we were not comfortable leaving some of the openings in the hallway in
place so they were filled solid. ADD $3,036

Proposal 7R - Replace three hydronic piping valves that are part of the geothermal system and
were starting to fail. These valves are being changed to a more robust design, ADD $1,868

Proposal 9 - Delete some of the concrete from the scope as we were unaware that the City of
Florence was planning to do some replacements of their own. DEDUCT $1,440

Proposal 12 - Add framing below a gap which was existing between the floor slabs in two
rooms. It was not determined until construction began that one of the existing walls ran
through the floor system uninterrupted. Once it was demolished and verified by the structural
engineet, a gap existing of approximately 8" and this change is for filling that gap. ADD $2,914

Cost Benefit To Owner

Proposal IR - Most economical time to create this area while construction activities are
ongoing.

Proposal 2R2 - Gives greater flexibility for the District to operate during construction.
Proposal 3 - Doors will be received in a more timely manner.

Proposal 6 - It is the most economical time to address an existing condition as part of the
current construction project.

Proposal 7R - Changing maintenance valves in existing building while contractor is on-site is
the most cost-effective means.

Proposal 9 - Credit can be offered back to the District for work not required.

Proposal 12 - Gap in floor system will be undetectable upon completion of construction.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order,

‘Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

ALLLRIS, 1 DLGLLEY OWEAIUIY, BRB LGP VUL AULL SAVGS/ USHP DS N/ DU ONSLIUGLL,..,

7/28/2021, 12:15 PM




A AR L LEGEIAA Y BV AL

Jof4

Labor
Materials
Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance

Cost Breakdown Total:
Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote
Explain Why

SILLUD T WML Y BULEVULS SUGLOP L GULLE BILGE USUDLIS! L2 DA VI LTUULL.,

$10,547.00 40.44%
$11,572.00 44.37%
$3,584.00 13.74%
$375.00 1.44%
$26,078.00

7/28/2021, 12:20 PM




A AV A I.LU.\.iu.LJ [SLNTRVIVEY

4of4

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Page (Online Form Ref# 55278)

> R Al SO
Architect Date
NA
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

LLLLRS L/ D UALLAY SULTUULE Sl GO UL GULEY S1HGS/ Usdpps/ i 2 P OIS ITUGEL.,.,

7/28/2021, 12:15PM




